

The Arena Group to Host Third Quarter 2021 Financial Results Conference Call on Monday November 15

November 8, 2021

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 8, 2021-- The Arena Group, formerly Maven (OTCQB: MVEN), a tech-powered media company, today announced that it will release its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2021 on Monday, November 15, 2021 following the close of the market.

Ross Levinsohn, The Arena Group's Chief Executive Officer and Doug Smith, Chief Financial Officer, will host a conference call and live webcast to review the quarterly results and provide a corporate update on Monday November 15, 2021 at 5 p.m. ET. To access the call, please dial 888-506-0062 (toll-free) or 973-528-0011 and if requested, reference conference ID 306741. The conference call will also be webcast live on the Investor Relations section of The Arena Group's website at https://investors.thearenagroup.net/news-and-events/events.

Following the conclusion of the live call, a replay of the webcast will be available on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website for at least 90 days. A telephonic replay of the conference call will also be available from 7 p.m. ET on November 15, 2021 until 11:59 p.m. ET on November 29, 2021 by dialing 877-481-4010 (United States) or 919-882-2331 (international) and using the passcode 43643.

About The Arena Group

The Arena Group, formerly Maven, creates dynamic, digital destinations that delight consumers with stories and news about the things they love – their favorite sports teams, the inside scoop on personal finance, and the latest on lifestyle essentials. The company's robust media ecosystem brings together consumers, publishers and advertisers while harnessing the authority of trusted brands and the editorial prowess of leading writers and editors. For more on best-in-class capabilities in direct sales and programmatic advertising, data, SEO, social, and operations, visit www.thearenagroup.net.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211108006034/en/

Rob Fink FNK IR Arena@fnkir.com 646.809.4048

Source: The Arena Group